
Rank Cyclist Name Club Category
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00)

Avg Speed 

(kph)

1 Jymes Bridges Team DPS Open 4:40.80 47.82

2 Gavyn Nero Team DPS Open 4:50.42 0:09.62 46.24

3 Jovian Gomez PSL Open 4:51.30 0:10.50 46.10

4 Philip Clarke  Heatwave Open 4:52.30 0:11.50 45.94

5 Akil Campbell Sonics Open 4:53.23 0:12.43 45.79

6 Sheldon Ramjit Hummingbirds Open 4:53.90 0:13.10 45.69

7 Tyler Cole Sonics Juveniles - Male 4:57.44 0:16.64 45.15

8 James Hadeed  Heatwave Open 4:57.96 0:17.16 45.07

9 Kasim Charles-Walcott Madonna Open 4:59.88 0:19.08 44.78

10 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine Juveniles - Male 4:59.91 0:19.11 44.77

11 Peter Thompson The Braves Open 5:00.83 0:20.03 44.64

12 Marc Pogson  Heatwave Open 5:01.68 0:20.88 44.51

13 Rowan Collin Wilson The Braves Open 5:05.67 0:24.87 43.93

14 Nicholas Paul Unattached Junior - Male 5:07.62 0:26.82 43.65

15 Kevin Tinto Central Spokes Open 5:14.23 0:33.43 42.73

16 Jonah Camps Breakaway Elite 3 & 4 5:15.41 0:34.61 42.57

17 Sidney Joseph Knights FR Junior - Male 5:15.64 0:34.84 42.54

18 Emmanuel Watson PSL Junior - Male 5:21.67 0:40.87 41.74

19 Marc Codringtion Slipstream Open 5:21.99 0:41.19 41.70

20 Chris Govia  Breakaway Elite 3 & 4 5:22.33 0:41.53 41.66

21 Chrisopher Gill Heatwave Masters 40-49 5:23.05 0:42.25 41.57

22 David Tardieu Breakaway Masters 40-49 5:24.30 0:43.50 41.41

23 Ramon Belmontes Team DPS Junior - Male 5:28.55 0:47.75 40.87

24 Peter Hernandez Hummingbirds Masters 60-69 5:30.08 0:49.28 40.68

25 Enrique De Commarond AWCC Juveniles - Male 5:30.79 0:49.99 40.59

26 Derrick Simon Breakaway Masters 40-49 5:31.03 0:50.23 40.56

27 Marc Ogiste Breakaway Open 5:31.12 0:50.32 40.55

28 Ryan Chin  Breakaway Elite 3 & 4 5:31.55 0:50.75 40.50

29 Nikolai Ho The Braves Elite 3 & 4 5:31.88 0:51.08 40.46

30 Joshua Ho Slipstream Junior - Male 5:33.20 0:52.40 40.30

31 Kemp Orosco Breakaway Juveniles - Male 5:35.22 0:54.42 40.06

32 Kenverne Braithwaite PSL Elite 3 & 4 5:35.99 0:55.19 39.97

33 Michael Brown PSL Masters 50-59 5:36.14 0:55.34 39.95

34 Marlon Choo Ying PSL Masters 40-49 5:36.17 0:55.37 39.94

35 Rodney Woods Team Woods Masters 50-59 5:37.11 0:56.31 39.83

36 Jeffrey La Fond Southampton Masters 50-59 5:37.14 0:56.34 39.83

37 Rudy Bravo Slipstream Masters 40-49 5:37.77 0:56.97 39.75

38 Teniel Campbell Sonics Women Open 5:42.74 1:01.94 39.18

39 Adam Francis The Braves Juveniles - Male 5:43.08 1:02.28 39.14

40 David Hackshaw Slipstream Masters 50-59 5:43.99 1:03.19 39.04

41 Aaron Alleyne Sonics Juveniles - Male 5:46.80 1:06.00 38.72

42 Daniel Sobrian The Braves Elite 3 & 4 5:46.81 1:06.01 38.72

43 Martin Wharwood Hummingbirds Masters 50-59 5:47.49 1:06.69 38.64

44 Cecil Hackett Bike Smith Masters 40-49 5:48.03 1:07.23 38.58

45 Robin Balgobin Hummingbirds Masters 40-49 5:48.48 1:07.68 38.53

46 Rick Marques Slipstream Masters 40-49 5:49.52 1:08.72 38.42

47 Scott Marchack Breakaway Juveniles - Male 5:54.11 1:13.31 37.92

48 Kenneth Young The Braves Masters 60-69 5:54.78 1:13.98 37.85

49 Wayne Joseph Knights FR Masters 40-49 5:54.98 1:14.18 37.83

50 Christiane Farah PSL Women Open 5:55.70 1:14.90 37.75

51 Brent Hurdle Central Spokes Elite 3 & 4 5:56.34 1:15.54 37.68

52 Codrington Joefield PSL Masters 60-69 5:59.75 1:18.95 37.33

53 Harideva La Fond Central Spokes Masters 60-69 6:03.55 1:22.75 36.94

54 Adelino Pereira Slipstream Elite 3 & 4 6:05.30 1:24.50 36.76

55 Tonya Sun Kow The Braves Women Open 6:08.90 1:28.10 36.40

56 Pat Nelson The Braves Masters 60-69 6:09.28 1:28.48 36.36

57 Giselle Craigwell Breakaway Women Open 6:11.56 1:30.76 36.14

58 Cheyenne Awai AWCC Women Open 6:19.17 1:38.37 35.41

59 Jesse Armour Southampton Junior - Male 6:19.43 1:38.63 35.39

60 Ronald Hackshaw Knights FR Masters 70+ 6:21.38 1:40.58 35.21

61 Janelle Zakour Breakaway Women Open 6:30.64 1:49.84 34.37

62 Chloe Forbes Breakaway Women Open 6:36.91 1:56.11 33.83

63 Desmond Roberts PSL Masters 50-59 6:37.37 1:56.57 33.79

64 Joey Nunes Hummingbirds Masters 70+ 6:40.15 1:59.35 33.56

65 Barry Edghill Madonna Wheelers Masters 70+ 6:49.53 2:08.73 32.79

66 Benny Sumair Southampton Masters 70+ 7:03.56 2:22.76 31.70

Ancil Roberts Sonics Masters 40-49 DNS

Cowen Thomas Sonics Elite 3 & 4 DNS

Darrel Ramesar Slipstream Elite 3 & 4 DNS

Dominic Guevara  Hummingbirds Elite 3 & 4 DNS

Donnel Harrison Sonics Juveniles - Male DNS

Guy Costa Heatwave Open DNS

Lennox Parris Southampton Masters 70+ DNS

Marlon Joseph Hummingbirds Masters 40-49 DNS

Myles Burnette Sonics Junior - Male DNS

Peter Sellier Mike's Bikes Juveniles - Male DNS

Randy Brown Hummingbirds Elite 3 & 4 DNS

Robert D'Abadie Slipstream Masters 50-59 DNS

Roy Daniel Sonics Masters 60-69 DNS

Ryan Mendes Slipstream Masters 40-49 DNS

Troy Alcantara Slipstream Masters 40-49 DNS

Zion Pullido Sonics Juveniles - Male DNS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

Knights FR Roger Smart Memorial Sprint Time Trial
Queen's Park Savannah | 26 July 2015



Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)

Gap 

(m:ss.00)

Avg Speed 

(kph)

1 Nicholas Paul Unattached 5:07.62 43.65

2 Sidney Joseph Knights FR 5:15.64 0:08.02 42.54

3 Emmanuel Watson PSL 5:21.67 0:14.05 41.74

4 Ramon Belmontes Team DPS 5:28.55 0:20.93 40.87

5 Joshua Ho Slipstream 5:33.20 0:25.58 40.30

6 Jesse Armour Southampton 6:19.43 1:11.81 35.39

Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00) Avg Speed (kph)

1 Tyler Cole Sonics 4:57.44 45.15

2 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine 4:59.91 0:02.47 44.77

3 Enrique De Commarond AWCC 5:30.79 0:33.35 40.59

4 Kemp Orosco Breakaway 5:35.22 0:37.78 40.06

5 Adam Francis The Braves 5:43.08 0:45.64 39.14

6 Aaron Alleyne Sonics 5:46.80 0:49.36 38.72

7 Scott Marchack Breakaway 5:54.11 0:56.67 37.92

Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00) Avg Speed (kph)

1 Jonah Camps Breakaway 5:15.41 42.57

2 Chris Govia  Breakaway 5:22.33 0:06.92 41.66

3 Ryan Chin  Breakaway 5:31.55 0:16.14 40.50

4 Nikolai Ho The Braves 5:31.88 0:16.47 40.46

5 Kenverne Braithwaite PSL 5:35.99 0:20.58 39.97

6 Daniel Sobrian The Braves 5:46.81 0:31.40 38.72

7 Brent Hurdle Central Spokes 5:56.34 0:40.93 37.68

8 Adelino Pereira Slipstream 6:05.30 0:49.89 36.76

Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00) Avg Speed (kph)

1 Teniel Campbell Sonics 5:42.74 39.18

2 Christiane Farah PSL 5:55.70 0:12.96 37.75

3 Tonya Sun Kow The Braves 6:08.90 0:26.16 36.40

4 Giselle Craigwell Breakaway 6:11.56 0:28.82 36.14

5 Cheyenne Awai AWCC 6:19.17 0:36.43 35.41

6 Janelle Zakour Breakaway 6:30.64 0:47.90 34.37

7 Chloe Forbes Breakaway 6:36.91 0:54.17 33.83

Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00) Avg Speed (kph)

1 Chrisopher Gill Heatwave 5:23.05 41.57

2 David Tardieu Breakaway 5:24.30 0:01.25 41.41

3 Derrick Simon Breakaway 5:31.03 0:07.98 40.56

4 Marlon Choo Ying PSL 5:36.17 0:13.12 39.94

5 Rudy Bravo Slipstream 5:37.77 0:14.72 39.75

6 Cecil Hackett Bike Smith 5:48.03 0:24.98 38.58

7 Robin Balgobin Hummingbirds 5:48.48 0:25.43 38.53

8 Rick Marques Slipstream 5:49.52 0:26.47 38.42

9 Wayne Joseph Knights FR 5:54.98 0:31.93 37.83

Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00) Avg Speed (kph)

1 Michael Brown PSL 5:36.14 39.95

2 Rodney Woods Team Woods 5:37.11 0:00.97 39.83

3 Jeffrey La Fond Southampton 5:37.14 0:01.00 39.83

4 David Hackshaw Slipstream 5:43.99 0:07.85 39.04

5 Martin Wharwood Hummingbirds 5:47.49 0:11.35 38.64

6 Desmond Roberts PSL 6:37.37 1:01.23 33.79

Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00) Avg Speed (kph)

1 Peter Hernandez Hummingbirds 5:30.08 40.68

2 Kenneth Young The Braves 5:54.78 0:24.70 37.85

3 Codrington Joefield PSL 5:59.75 0:29.67 37.33

4 Harideva La Fond Central Spokes 6:03.55 0:33.47 36.94

5 Pat Nelson The Braves 6:09.28 0:39.20 36.36

Rank Cyclist Name Club
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)
Gap (m:ss.00) Avg Speed (kph)

1 Ronald Hackshaw Knights FR 6:21.38 35.21

2 Joey Nunes Hummingbirds 6:40.15 0:18.77 33.56

3 Barry Edghill Madonna Wheelers 6:49.53 0:28.15 32.79

4 Benny Sumair Southampton 7:03.56 0:42.18 31.70

CATEGORY RESULTS

Queen's Park Savannah | 26 July 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Knights FR Roger Smart Memorial Sprint Time Trial

MASTERS 60-69

MASTERS 70+

JUNIOR - MALE

JUVENILE - MALE

ELITE 3 & 4

WOMEN OPEN

MASTERS 40-49

MASTERS 50-59



Rank Cyclist Name
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)

Gap 

(m:ss.00)

Avg Speed 

(kph)

1 Tyrese Pierre 6:00.25 37.27

Rank Cyclist Name
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)

Gap 

(m:ss.00)

Avg Speed 

(kph)

1 Stephen Woods 7:08.93 31.31

Rank Cyclist Name
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)

Gap 

(m:ss.00)

Avg Speed 

(kph)

1 Lily Stauble 6:18.22 35.50

Rank Cyclist Name
Finishing Time 

(m:ss.00)

Gap 

(m:ss.00)

Avg Speed 

(kph)

1 Ricardo Chacin 5:32.72 40.36

2 Robert Garcia 5:42.45 0:09.73 39.21

3 Ian Chin 5:55.88 0:23.16 37.73

4 Jason Chin Sang 5:57.12 0:24.40 37.60

5 Ravi Maraj 5:59.36 0:26.64 37.37

6 Christian Toczko 6:01.70 0:28.98 37.12

7 Rainer Pritzer 6:05.72 0:33.00 36.72

8 Dexter Mitchell 6:07.04 0:34.32 36.58

9 Raoul Edwards 6:09.57 0:36.85 36.33

10 Tony Fairly 6:10.19 0:37.47 36.27

11 Matthew Edwin 6:11.90 0:39.18 36.11

12 Ryan Moyou 6:37.25 1:04.53 33.80

13 Jason Frederick 6:53.55 1:20.83 32.47

U15 - Male - Unregistered

U19 - Male - Unregistered

U19 - Female - Unregistered

O19 - Male - Unregistered

Knights FR Roger Smart Memorial Sprint Time Trial
Queen's Park Savannah | 26 July 2015
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UNLICENSED CYCLISTS


